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I sourg coxsrrruENcy IN TIIE srATE oF MAr{ARASHTRA

PART A

I, DEORA MILIND son of DEORA MURLI Aged about 43 years, resident of 2W' MLIN. E. NO. 44

RAMALAYAM BTIILDING, DR. GOPALRAO DESHMTJKII MARG (PEDDER ROAD),

CITMBALLA HILL, NEAR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE' MUMBAI-400026, a candidate at the

above election, do hereby solemnly a{frm and state on oath as under:-
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( I ) I am a candidate set up by IIYDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS parry
(**name oftie political party) / **^* e€ntesthg os ^- hde-ondort eand:date. (*rstrike out whichever is
not applicable)

(2) My name is enrolled in 31 MIIMBAI - SOUTE parliament constituency, 185 Malabar Ei1 Assembly
Constituency at Serial No. 405 in Part No. 40.

(3) My contact telephone numbe(s) te u2242021525 I 937269w6 and my e-mail id is
mdeoraoffi cial@gmail.com and my social media accoun(s) (ifany) is/are

Social Media information as required are as follows:

4) Details of Permanent Account Number @AN) and status of filing of Income tax r€tum:

i:l

,tDI

1.:.

o

irh,
'et)

??te

S.No Category Platform I]RL
1 Collaborative projects Wikipedia Page http://en.wikipedia.org/wikilN4ilind_Murli_Deora

2 Blogs and micro blogs Twitter https://twitrcr.com/milinddeora

\,
Content commrmities YouTube

WebsiG
htto://www.voutube.com/user/mil
www.milinddeora.in

inddeorayt

ft Social networking
sites

a. Facebook http://www.facebook.com/]vlilindDeora (Fan Page)
httos://www.facebook,corr/milind.deora. I 4 (Personal
Profile Page)

b. Insagram www. instaeram.com/mi linddeora
. ),

c. Whatsapp 9372695096

PAN The financial year for
whichthe last

lncome-tax return has
been filed

Total income shown in Income Tax
Retum(in Rupees) for the last
five Financial Years completed (as
on3l"March)

a
)r
) \

Names

2017-18 (D 1,59,949001-

( )20tG17 1,15,13J$/-

201$16 (iiD 98,14,130/-

201+15 (iv) 89,16,890/-

( ) 83,09,190/-

)
) ,[ ABVPD433ON

2013-14

2017-18 (D 25'37,530t-

20tGt7 ll( ) 82,91,9801-

201S16 (iiD 9739,1601-

2014-15 (iv) 47,71,050/-

2 Spouse AOWPSSOIIF

2013-14 ( ) 30,43,680/-
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(r) NOT APPLICABLENOT APPLICABLE

NO'I APPLICABLEIt( )NOT APPLICABLE

(iiD NOT APPLIO\BLENOT APPLIC{BLE

(iv) NOT APPIICABLENOT APPLICAXLE

NOT A.PPIICABLE(v)NOT APPLICABLE

NILJ HUF (If Candidate

Karta/Coparcener)
ls

NOT A}PLICABLE(DNOT APPLICABLE

(ii) NOT A}PIJCABLENOT APPLICABIJ

(iil) NOT APPLICABLENOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE (rv) NOA APPLICABLE

No PAIrI Aloted

NOT APPLICABLE ( ) NOT APPIJCABLE

4 Dependent I
(Minor)

NOT APPLICA3LE (D NOT A}PLICABLE

NOT APPI,ICABLE (iD NOT APPLIC{BLf, Z
NOT A}PIJCABLE (ii0 NOT**#.-
N(}T APPLICABLE (iv) .1nor*"r.(d'ir

NIL

NOT APPLICABLE (v)

5 Dependent 2

NOT APPLICABLEii' '.

NOT APPLICABLE o no, *"rrhnFt*ha

NOT APPLICABLE ll( ) NOT ATPL!*"xlb
NOT A}PLICABLE (iiD NOT APPLICABLE

NOT A}PLICA.BLE (iv) n**r"r.*sv-_

Dependent 3... ttIL

NOT APPLICABLf, (v) xor*tucS*71

6

Note: It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case ofno PAN, it should be clear
''No PAN allotted".

(5) Pending criminal cases it

{ 1i; I dectare that there is no pending criminal case against me. (Tick this alternative if there is no

case pendilg against the Candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below)

OR

(ii) The following criminal cases are pending against me: NIL
(If there are pending criminal iases againsi the candidate, then tick this alternative and
score off altemative (i) above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table below) - NOT.APPLICABLE

,"D
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[n No. with name and address

lconcemed

(a) ofPolice Station

lcase 
No. with Name of the Court(b)

lSection(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of

Ithe 
Sectioru e.g. Section... ....of IPC, etc.).

(c)

frief 
descrintion of offence(d)

(e)
[whether

charges have been framed (mention YES or NO)

[f aoswer against (e) above is YES, tfrin givc

fwtrictr 
charges were framed

(0 the date on

fWhether any AppeaVApplication for revision has been filed
pgahst ttre proceedings (Mention YES or NO)

(e)

)
(i'l

Table

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT A}PLICABLE

NOT A}PIJCABLE

N( T APPLICABLE

NOT A}PLICABLE

NOT A}PLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

(6) Cases of conviction

I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. (fick this alternative, ifthe
te has not been convicted and write NOT APPLICABLE against ahemative (ii) below)

OR
been convicted for the offences mentioned below: IYIL

ate has been convicted, then tick this altemative.and score ofralternative
and give details in the Table below)

.7-

(

\l

Table

(6A) I have given full and up-todate information to my political party about all pending
criminal cases against me and about all cases ofconviction as given in paragraphs (5) and (6).

[candidates to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT APPLICABLE IN
VIEW OF ENTRIES N 5(i) and 6(i), abovel

r\ 1)

NOT A}PLICABLEK Case No.

Name of the Court NOT APPLICABLE

NO'T APPLICABLE
)'
)
)

c)(
,% $tions of Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Sectior\

e.f Section. . . . ... of IPC, etc.).

NOT APPLICABLf,,dd)/|
f 

ef descrintion of offence for which convicted

Dates of orders of conviction NOT ATPLrcABLE
-'y

Punishment imposed NOT APPLICABLE(0

NOT APPLICABLE
(g) Whether any Appeal has been filed against conviction

order (Mention YES or No)

If answer to (g) above is YES, give details and present

status of appeal
NOT APPLICABIJ

(h)

t,b
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Note:

1. Details should be entered clearly and legibly in BOLD letters.

2. Details to be given separately for each case under different columns against each item.

3. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest case to be mentioned first
and backwards in the order ofdates for the other cases.

4. Additional sheet may be added ifrequired.
5. Candidate is responsible for supplying all information in compliance ofHon'ble Supreme Court's

judpent in W. P (C) No. 536 of 201L

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse

and all dependents:

.d Details of .A..*sets:

Note:l. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be
given.

Note: 2. In case ofdeposit/Investrnent, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of
scherne, Name of BanMns'titution and Brauch are to be given. :

Note:3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per the current market value in
in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies 6e gren.

,l(_&

Note:4. Dependent' means parenb, son(s), daughteds) of the candidate or
other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have n
means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

Note: 6. Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets.

Explanation - For the purpose ofthis Form, the expression "offshore assets" includes,

deposits or investrnents in Foreign banks and any other body or institution

ofall assets and liabilities in foreign countries';

any
qfate

o

)

+
+

and ls

t
L

S.

No.
Description Self Spouse HT]F

Dependent

-l
o*ffi

2
EIfr*"

t27gsv- 9,92,0221-(D Cash in hand NOT
A.PPLICABLE NIL NOT

APPLICAILE
NOT

APPIJCABLE

Rs:
I,0,r81,100/-

(As pcr
AnDeturc M-l)

Rs:
1,19,72,678t-

(Ar per
Atr[crure P-I)

NOT
A?PLICABLE

R!:
r)r25f,t-

(with IIDFC
B.nI Ltd -

SB A./c.)

A}PLICA3Lf,
NOT NOT

ll( ) Details of deposit in Bank
accounts(FDRs, Term Deposits
and all other types of deposits

including saving accounts),

Deposits with Financial
Institutions, Non-Banking
Financial Companies and

Cooperative societies and the

amount in each such deposit

Page 5 of 14



NOT
APPT,ICABI-E APPLICABI-E

NOT
APPLICABLE

(iiD Details of investment in Bonds,

Debeirtures/Shares and units in
companies,Mutual Fundsand
others and the amount.

Rs:
20,20,43,500/-

(As per
Annexure M-2)

Rs:
10,01,11,996/-

(As per
Annexurc P-2)

NOT
APPI,ICASI,E

(iv) Details of investment in NSS,
PostalSaving, Insurance Policies
and investment in any Financial
instruments in Post office or
Insurance Company and the
amount

Rs:12,47,E15/-
(As per

Annerur€ M-3)

Rs:84,0E,700/-
(As per

Atrrlerure P-3)

NOT
APPLICAALE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICAJLE

NOT
APPLICABI-E

18,03,19845/-
(As pcr

Annexurc P-4)
Rcfer Notc l1

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLTCABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPI,ICABI,E

( ) Personal loanVadvance given to
any person or entity including
firm, company, Trust etc. and

other receivables from debtors

and the amount.

10,23,84,051/-
(As per

Annexure M-4)

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPT-TCABI,E

(vi)

t'.i
:

Motor Vehicles / Aircrafu /
Yachts /-Ships (Details of Make,

tion number. etc. year of
se and amount )

Rs:.19,E0,7E {/-
Hood, CRV 2.4L
AT Smsrt Entry
(MH{rCD-97E3)
Pur Ycar: 2016

Refcr NotG2
Below

None

NOT
APPLTCABLE

NOT
APPI-ICABLE

NOT
APPI-tCABI,E

NOT
APPLICABLE

i"*Ji€?Jl b,,lIion
thingifrfl
(iliv.€dey'/sof wei

and valuable

ght and value)

I1,05,500/-
Refer Notc 3

1,50,2E,455/-
Refer Note 4

$u
//
\,

(yi'io

IA
1,80,r3,7sol-

(As pcr
Aunerure M-5)

2922,9r71-
(As pcr

Atttlrrurc P-5)

NOT
APPLIC BLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOr
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABI-E

er assets such as value

s/interest

NOT
A"PPLICABLE

Rs:
rJlrs8/-

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLEsD Sss 

Total value Rs:
13,73,94,45u-

Rs:
31.97.56,7131-

rst

be

f'
(tu"
&n.
*
utny

rate

$

pend{

i

NOT ]

'r,lcld

i

I

rrt's

)use

all

ails
I

Re : In regards to the declaration of movable assets I further state as under:-

to the declaration ofmovable assets I fiuther state as unden

* Except for Listed Shares and Securities, Muural Frmd units all other inveshnenb have been repsbd at Book
Value

2. The Vehicle Honda CRv 2.4L AT Smart Entry (MH-01CD-9783) has be€n pr:rchased for Rs:3l,78SU- rrl.ti:,e

par2016fiomPartrershipFirn,lvl/s.GibaonEnterprises(WDVRs:19,80,7U1-).

3. Ma*€t value of my Jewellery as per Valuation report of govt approved valuer Anilkurna Duga is
Rs:.11,05,500/- @ook Value Rs: 2,16251/-).

4. Market value ofmy spouse's Jerrellery as pu valuation rcport of govL 4proved valuer Sw€sh C Kapoor is
Rs:. 1,5028,4554 (Book Value Rs: 1,1042,7 441-).

5. I am a beneficiary in a tust called '?rmit Deora Trust'' I am one ofthe five beneficiaries having 20lo int€rst in
the said trust which has is business assets & liabilities. The Tru* owns immovable property situbd a Mahape.

My capital balance in the tust is Rs: 90,216,5744 is shown in (v) in tre suiement of movable assets above. The
relevant share ofrental income fiom this immovable property is declared in the retrm ofmy income under the
head "Income firom House Pmpert/'

6. I am propriuror ofthe concem'Tender Consultants" which has i6 business ass€a and liabilitieg however, I srae
fiat my capital in the said poprietorship firm is Rs: 60,005i- and is shown above in movable assets (v)

NOT
,LICAI

f 1.4 UD Page 6 of 14



7. I ant 5OYo partner in parnrenhip concem "Universal Enterprises (Previously known as Universal Poly'
which has its business assets and liabilities" however, I state that my capital in the said partnership f
Rs:.1,42,66,4061- and is shown above in movable assets(v). There is a sale of immovable property recen

that extent balance will be modifred accordingly.

8. I am 69.99/o part|er in partnership concem 'Gibson Enterprises" which has its business assets and liab
however, I slate that my capital in the mid parmership firm is Rs: 7"39p1,877l- and is shown above in mc

asses(v). Also, referNote 2 above.

9. I am 50% Desi$ated paftier in "Fender Enterprise LLF' which has its business asses urd liabilities, how
state that my capital in tlre said LLP firm is Rs: Q 1088/- and is shown above in movable asse(v).

10. loans & Advances includes advance for premises at'?mja Aarti" (Premises) Opposite Basant Bahar Bui

Juhu Tara Road Juhu Mumhi 400049.

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note:1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent ofjoint ownership will
indicated

Note:2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this

Note:3. Details should include the interest in or ownership ofoffshore assets.

a

APPI

I
APPI

I
APPI

I
APPI

(
(
(

?q

a

APPI

I

APPI

l
APPI

APPI

2#S

No
Description Self Spouse HUF Dependent-l

(i)
Aericultural Land
Location(s) Survey
numbe(s)

NIL NIL NOT
APPI,ICABI,E NILI 4rio,

ArlfiBenrr( ":(+.

Area (total
measurement in acres)

NOT
APPLICABI,E

NOT
APPLICABI,}:

NOT
APPLICABLE &

NOT
A.PPLICA

!, 4:a .. t4,
( Ndr;l,,

r tPPLlcABf,f,l(
Whether inherited
property (Yes or No) NOT

A?PLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABI,E
NOT

APPLICABLE

\
NOT

APPLICABLE N%
Date ofpurchase in
case of self - acquired
property

NOT
APPI,ICABI,f

NOT
APPI,ICABLE

NOT
APPLICABI,E

NOT
APPLICABI,E

n-OT
APPLICABLE

Cost ofland (in case of
purchase) at the time of
purchase

NOT
APPI-ICABI,E

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Any Investment on
the landbyway of
development,
construction etc.

NOT
APPI,ICABI,E

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

Approximate Current
market value

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABI,E

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPI,ICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE(ii)

Non-Agricultural land
Location(s)
Survey number{s)

NO't'
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABI,E

/ub Page 7



Area (total
measurement in sq. ft.)

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

Whether inherited
property
(Yes or No)

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

Date ofpurchase in
case ofself- acquired
property

NOT
A?PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLIOTBLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Cost ofland (in case of
purchase)at the time of
purchase

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PIJCABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPIJCABLE

NOT
APPIICABLE

Any Investnent en the
land by way of
development,
consfuction etc.

NOT
APPLICA.BLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICAELE

NOT
APPLICABLE

=_"\r
t {Sproximate

ihf,pg!value
current N(yr

APPLICABLE
N(/r

A.PPLICA.BLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPIICABLE

(iii)

!:u -.-Suwpy

lnc(
)

s)

Buildings
apartnents) NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICA.BLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A?PLICABLE

2;? Are/(ttf#i
adisvSherr- in sq. ft.)

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOr
APPLTCABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A"PPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
A}PLICABLE

s Bu tluo Area (total

Xesurement in sq.ft.)
N()T

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE

,HM:
inherited
(Yes or No)

NOT
APPLICABLE

NoT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPL!CABII

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE'+, ffi*;;r. NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE

.Jirv NOT
APPLICA}LE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A.PPLICABLE

NOT
ATPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLEw

time of purchase

ofproperty (in
ofpurchase) at the

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

Any lnvestrnent on the
property by way of
development,
construction etc.

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLIOl.BLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Approximate current
market value

NOT
A}PLICABLE

(iv)
Residential Buildings
(includingaparhnents):
-Location (s)

-Surveynumber(s)

A}ARTMEITI
AT 2W

RAMAII\YAM
BUILDING,

PEDDf,R ROAD,
MT'MBAI.1OOO26
cTs No- 2c 699

NIL NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Area (Total
measurement in sq. ft)

2517 Sq Ft
NOT

APPLICABLf,
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICAf,LI;

NOT
APPLICABLE

N(}T
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Built up Area (Total
measurement in sq. ft.)

2690.76 Sq Ft NoI
APPLICABLE

erj) Page 8 of 14



NOT
APPLICABLE

Whether inherited ,rz
properly (Yes or No)

NO
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE

Date of purchase in
case ofself- acquired
property

Gift Rcccivcd
froE Motlcr vide
Gift D..d Dated

2$ltm1

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

N()T
APPLICA.BLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

Cost ofproperty (in
case of purchas€) at the
time ofpurchase

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICA"BLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLTCABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABII

Any lnvestnent on the
land by way of
development
construction etc.

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPIJCABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APTLICABLE

NOT
A"PPLICTBLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Approximate current
market value

R!: 1359,rq000/-
R.f.r Not I

Bclow

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICASLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

v)(
Others (such as interest
in prcperty)

Rcfcr Norc 2&3
Bclow

NOT
AXPLICABLE

NOT
A}PIJCIBLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABI.E

NOT
APPLIHTLE

Total ofcurrent market
value of(i) to (v) above

Rlr 1359.1t.000/- NOT
A}PLICABLE(vi)

NOT
APPLICAXILE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICAALE #*""

4
t
{Note: In regards to the declaration of immovable assets I further state as under:

1- The market value of immovable p,ropaty is Aken as per valuaion repcrt fiom Govenrment
Jawaha P Thaka.

2. I am a beneficiary in a tr:$ called 'hurit Deca Trusf ' I am one of tre five beoeficiaries humg?:tr/o
the said trust which has i6 business asse8 & liabilities. The Tru$ owns an indusfial immovable
situated at Mahrye. I have 2trlo beneficial interes't in the Trust and consequently in the
The Marka Value as per 2018-19 Ready Reckoner of my 2V/o share of
Rs:20,52,77,1601-. The relevant share of Renal Income tom Immovable property is
my inmme under lhe head "Income fiom Hose Property''.

Valuer

ltl

ls
of

+( tRtt}rt

aD.
ent:-

I

3. I am holding shares ofa private limited company lvl/s. Accrrnen Prop€rties I\/t Ltd whicfi

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilitieVdues to public financial institutions and

(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and
each item)

s
No.

Description Self Spouse HI]F Dependent- I Dependent-2 Dependent-3

(D Loan or dues to Bank /
Financial Institution(s)
Name of Bank or
Financial Institution,
Amount outstanding,
Nature of loan

NIL t[L NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Loan or dues to any
other individualV entity
other than mentioned
above. Name(s),
Amount outstanding,
nature of loan

Amount
payable to
PMS A/c.

with IJIUFI
Capital Rs;

2t2l-

Non interest
bearing
Family

Advance
Rs:

4,96,81223t-

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

Page 9 of 14



NOT
APPLICABLE

Any other liability
NIL NIL NOT

APPLIC\BLE
NOT

APPLICA.BLE

Grand total of liabilities
Rsz 2l2l- Rs:

4,96,81223t-
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

A}PLICABLE

4
N

(ii) Govemment Dues:
Dues to departrrents
dealing with
Govemment
accommodation

$
o

(A) Has the Deponent been in occupation of accommodation
provided by the Government at any time during the last ten years
before the date ofnotification ofthe current election ?

(B) If answer to (A) above is YES, the following declaration may be
furnished namely:-
(i)The address of the Government accommodation:
Bungalow No. C-U15, Eumayun Road, New Delhi
(ii) There is no dues payable in respect ofabove Government

accommodation,towards-
(a) rent;
(b) electricity charges;
(c) water charges; and
(d) telephone charges as on 25106/2014 (date)

[the date should be the last date ofthe third month prior to the
month in whichthe election is notified or any date thereafterl.

Note- 'No Dues Certificate' from the agencies concerned in
respect of rent, electricity charges, water charges and telephone
charges for the above Govemment accommodation should be
submitted.
(NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE DTD. 25t06n014 IS
ATTACIIED IIERE\ilITE)

(iiD

I

to department
with

ent tmnsport
ng aircrafts

)

Self Spouse HUF Dependent-l Dependent-2

=<-(Iv) lncome Tax dues NIL NIL NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

(v) GST dues NlL NIL NOT
APPIICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NIL NIL
NOT

APPLICABLE
(vi) Municipal/Property tax Dues NOT

APPLICABLE
NOT

APPLICABLE

(vii) Any other dues
NIL

Cr.dit Crrd!
Duag

Rsi 3,U,476l-

NOT
APPLICADLf,

NOT
APPLICABLf,

NOT
APPLICABLE

(viii) Grand total of a1l

Government dues
NIL NIL

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLTCABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

(tx)
Whether any other liabilities
are in dispute, if so, mention
the amount involve and the
authority before which it is
pending.

NIL NIL NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

IttL

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLIC4.BLE

YES/NO

@1. tick the

appropriate

alternative)

Dependent-3

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE
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Note:
1. Credit Cards dues of Rs: 3,1'7,4761- shown above has been paid recently and the same is no longer

outstanding.

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self - Business & Social Work

(b) Spouse - Business @rofession)

(9A) Details ofsource(s) of income:

(a) Self- Business Income & Income from Eouse Property

(b) Spouse - Business Income (Professional Income)

(c) Source of income, if any, of dependents - Interest from Bank

(98) Conkacts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies

(a) details of contracts entered by the candidate - NIL
(b) details of contracts entered into by spouse - NIL

(c) details of contracts entered into by dependents - IYIL

(d) details ofcontracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the
or dependents have interest - NOT APPLICABLE

c

(
(
(

;t rryilsAt

lrtiao
or spolrse

14401

8F:j

(e) details ofcontracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse
are parhers - NIL

(f) details ofcontracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse or d
have share - IYIL

(10) My educational qualification is as under:

Cathedral & John Cannon School - ICSE Delhi University - Year 1993

Sydenham Colledge of Comm. & Eco. - HSC Poona Board - Year 1995

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration - Boston University, USA - Year

(Give details of highest School / University education mentioning the full form of the

diploma/ degree course, name ofthe School /College/ University and the year in which the course was

completed.)

+
(

o
o

(
(
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I Name of the candidate

) Full postal ad&ess

5 Number and name of the constituency
and State

4 Name of the political party which set up
the candidate (otherwise write
'Independent')

f(l number of pending criminal cases

6 Number of cases in which

)* PAN of Year for which last
Income Tax Retum filed

ABVPD433ON F.Y. 2017-18

1tJ Spour" AOWPSE0T rr F.Y.2017-1E

(c) t{UF\'
ML NOT APPLICABLE

7

-\

(Minor) NIL NIL

8

, |,t )
) SpouseSelf HUF Dependent-l Dependent-2

A
.7

/le 
Assets Crotal Rs:

33,7394,4sU-
R!:

3197,$,7t31-
NOT

APPLICABLE
R!:

1Jl,2sE/-
NOT

APPLICABLE

9v Immovable Assets

Purchase Price of
self-acquired
immovable property

NIL NOT
APPLICABLE

I Gift Rrcriv.d
froD Moth.r vidc
Gift Dc.d lr.l.d

2 nn014

NIL NOT
APPLICABLE

II Development/construct
ion cost of immovable
property after purchase
(ifapplicable)

ML NIL NOT
APPLICABLf,

NIL NO'I
APPLICABLE

III Approximate Current
Market Price-

(a) Self-acquired assets

(Total Value)

(b) Inherited assets

(Total Value)

Rs: 13J9.1E,000^

NII,

NIL

NIL

A

NOT
A}PLICABLf, NII,

APPLTCABLE
NOT

PART-B

(1I) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GTVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART - A:

DEORAMILIND
S/o DEORA MURLI

2w' RAMALAYAM BIJILDING,4{ DR. GOPALRAO DESHMI]KE
MARG, (PEDDER ROAD), MT'MBAI 400026

3I.MIJMBAI SOUTH PARLIAMENTARY CONSflTT'ENCY OF
MAHARASIITRA STATE

INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

NIL

NIL

Total Income Shown

159,94,9OO1.

2531,53Ot-

NOT APPLICABLE

Assets and Liabilities (including offshore assets) in rupees

NIL

Dependent-3

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

NOT
A?PLICABLE
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9 Liabilities

(D Government dugs
(Total) NIL t{tl. NOT

A}PLICABLE NIL NOI
A}PLICABLE

ll( ) Loans from Bank,
Financial Institutions
and others (Total)

AmouDt pryrblc
to PMS A,/c. n'ith
UNItrl Crpit l

Rsi2lU-

Noo htcrclt
bcrdrg Frmily

Advatrca
R$,l95.tlr2Y-

NOT
APPLICABLE NIL NOT

APPLICABLE

Liabilities that are under dispute

(D Government dues
(Totd) NILIIIL NOT

APPLICABLE NIL NOT
APPIICABLE

10.

(iD Loans from Bank,
Financial Institutions
and others (Total)

NIL NIL NOT
APPLICABLE t\IlL N(}I

A}PLICABLE

11.

NOT
A}PLICABLE

NOT
APPLICABLE

APPLICABLE
NOT

.'
,

NOT
APPLICABLE

Highest educational qualification:

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration - Boston University, USA in the year Jatruary 1999

(Give details ofhighest School AJniversity education mentioning the firll form ofthe certificatey' diploma/
degree course, name ofthe School /College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

l.^
f

(
.? r lRilpll$lf( fflJI

8E90. ilt

r

+
(

(

\

,:ru
-u' 

4L

t'a
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VERIFICATION

I, DEORA MILIND MURLI fte deponen! aboYe named, do hereby verifr and declare that

the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief aod no part of it
is falso and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare thati

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending casc against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of
PartAandBabove;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do oot have aoy asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7

and 8 ofPart A and items 8, 9 and l0 ofPart B above.

Verified at Mumbei.this the 6ii day of April, 2019

t 2de
. \Eas

21
nd Floor'
Sreet,

e ful,. 'z DEPOI\ENT

,.. -f',rri5 [Y9jp sz
BEF'OBB EIB

Clq I -o t1
TRIMBAKNATH TIWARI- B.A. LLB.

ADVOCATE & NOTARY
227. lst Floor, Danabhai Housc,

S&cith Memon Streel, MuBbai - 400 0O2'

o tIglzttatt.,

CER.TEFEilD
TRUE CUP.V

,1

0,N'Q\.A-'\  c)qltt Q's,Q
a

I
1:t
)

TRIMBAKN.'t.TH 1'I\1.4 RI
ADVOCATE & NOT,\iiY

227, lst Floor, Dsnabhsi lloi:se.
S MeDon Street' Mutubai - '100 {,02'

(D W,uttt
REGISTER=D UNDER NOTARY

REGISTER No. 02. SERir\t No'? 33l

)
)
)+

h,/
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8{r{d

ffirqrEr firi6 / Enrollm€nt No 2085/29705/46'180

To,

frCE grer -flr
Mlllnd t urll Deora

(1 S/O:Murlloeora

R.ft 33292 I 07O I 4401461 I 4401485 I P

flililltilffi flililililfl ililililililflfi iilililtfl tfiiltfl I

sE629048730FT

!
2 W. Ramalayam Bldg, Fl6t No.44ADr, Gopalr6o Doshmukh
Marg, Opp. Cumbals Hlll Tel. Exchg. Peddar Road

Cumbella Hill [4umbi [4umbal
Maharashlra 400026
981Si S7000

lTf,ar
r'pmfi sirddri rfrM 3rrt, arrtr+-ad arfr

r rilao fus 6rrqmr&, lffia stfucrcTFrd 6rri .

INFORMATiON
! Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship .

r To establish identity, authenticate online .

r sflrrdr hnr<ra m-sar ri.
r Jfnn{ qGqtr rr+fi E orwt iaii srqt

ffiauqrs sc3rd 3fit .

r Aadhaar is valid throughout the counlry .

r Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Government
and Non-Governmsnt sarvic6s in future .

. Z*i. ffitffiroOrksu'rr'rilis,'':j'3ml!'" 
@r@EhffiaE4l&fiAuthoriry.or tndia

Eaar crql { rlr: 6re t{{r, 2 Addr6$r S/0: Mldioeora,2 W,

rA. nqrd{g Mrr, dE i. R.rnal.yam Bldg. Fhl N0.41A0..

a+q, d€{ rtcr6.{ra, trrgu ar4, Gopakao Oochmukh, Marg,opp. Curibala

i lar Fd tfufn !ffitJ trdr{. HlllTol. Erch!. Podda. R@d, Mumbai,

CE( lt5, ,Ff, dflrdr trfi, {6l{rc(, Cumballa H]fl, Maharashlra, 1(E026

400026

+

I

)

l

J

,l

ri

1

1

l

l

o
3{IqnTr 3rrtrR fr-ai6 7 yorr oadhaar No. :

9785 4594 0950
3IItIR - HT'ITil HTUT€TqT 3lfu*Ti

&
ffieffirfreilHffilf,P'*
Wummmm&6tmnlt''"**.r'
frfrE 6{fr tnr
Mllind Mu i D.or6

Ta artq / DoB ro4h211976
gFq i Mal6

9785 4594 0950 9785 4594 0950
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SHRI MILIND M DEORA

exure M+ *.L J

TOTAT 1,04,91,100

Name of the Bank Serlal o. oaiN(&g*4mountlNR AmountlNR
A. Savincs Bank A/c, with:
Bank of Baroda, Sir P M Road, Mumbai
Citibank, Fo& Mumbai
DBS, Nariman Point, Mumbal
HDFC Bank Ltd, Churchgate, Mumbai
State Bank of lndia, New Delhi
Maybank Kim Eng, Singapore L7,5t,279

1.LO37437708 62,20,902

25,18,919

04170100007025

5974899119
8110101459r14

05011000121018
7002382L201
TWA000017

s6,956

t,06,867
60,982

7,29,025
t,34,692
6,62,757

B. Publlc Provldent Fund wlth:
State Bank of lndia, Churchgate, Mumbai

C. Flxed Deposlt wlth3
HDFC Bank Ltd, Churchgate, Mumbai
HDFC Bank Ltd, Churchgate, Mumbal
lnterest Accured on FD's
(Both FDs matured since than)

s0300299460809

s0300311155840
t7h2/2,t8
06/02l2OL9

10,00,000

15,00,000
18,919
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PURCHASE

qUANTITY RATE VALUE
MARKET VATUE

PARTICUIABS

SHRI MIIIND M DEORA

Annexure M-z

BOND

8.5% PFC I

TOTAL

Bonf -- | 5,000.00

1,00,632.00

1,01,554.00
1,02,855.00

20,000 20,000
+

STRUCTURED PRODUCTS

Market Linked Deb-LWFEC825-140520-2020 (llFL)

Max of Digital coupon 42 Months (Kotak)
Edel Multi Strategy Funds Management Pvt Ltd
Formerly-Ecap Equitis8 Ltd SR K0K705A BR NCD 31MY21
FVRSILAC
R€liance Financial Ltd. B/171103 (lFL)

TOTAT

PMS Accounts

Unifi Capital Pvt Ltd

TOTAL

FMPs

lClCl Series 79 1218 D Plan A

HDFC FMP 1114D MAR 2016 (1) - OtR - G

HDFC FMP 1151D February 2016 (1)

Kotak FMP - Series 220 - 1150 Days (c)
RET.MUTUAL FUND FIXED HORI FD XXXVI SR2 RG

GWTH 15DC21

HDFC FMP 1124D June2018(1)-Reg.Serles

47(Mat.26/ 07 /27
Rel. Fixed Horizon Fund - XXIX - ser 18

TOTAL

MUTUAL FUND
DSP BlackRock Emsrglng Stars Fund (AlF)

OSP BlackRock Em€rglng Stars Fund (AlF)

IDFC Equity Opportunlty Sari* 5 - Reg ptan Re.Div

llFL Selecl Scries ll - Ctass Al (AtF Category t)

283.00 1,06,u4.00 3,00,10,452

5,53,7L,802

25,0r,000
25,O0,878

50,01,878

20,000 20,000

100.00

100.00
50.00

1,00,63,200

1,01,55,400
51,42,750

1,07,16,000

1,03,02,000

s7,42,7s0
3,11,03,461

5,72,64,2r1

22,40,840
22,40,840
44,81,,679

10,00,000.00
5,00 000.00

5,00,000.00
5,00,000.00

10,00,000.00

12,00.000.00

10,00.000.00

36,599.5990

39,336.0080
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00

1,00,00,000
49,84,737

s0,00,000

50,00,000

10.03 t,oo,27,9oo

10.00
9.98

10,00

10.00

1,20,00,000
1,00,00,000

L,26,7?.,900

62,91,350
65,00,200

53,13,0s0

1,05,10,800

L,22,95,200

1,30,78,700

10.00
r0.00

5,7O,L6,637 6,67,62,200

36,59,960

50,00,000

1,00,00,000

1,00,00,000

5,-,42,5

s5,27,L02

93,20,000
90,72,200

2,90,01,912

14,5O,70,277 15,75,30,003TOTAL (A) C/f... (Page No.l)

100.00

127.11

10.00

10.00

2,85,S9,960

Page 1 of Z



:

o
t:

o

r(
(Iffi(I( REGO.

*



PURCHASE
MARGT VATUE

RATE VATUE
PARTICUTARS

QUANIITY
15,75,30,003L4,60,70,2?7Total B/F from Page No. 1

DETAIL OF s+t

Accumen

Yamala Silver Wsveg ncy Pvt Ltdu

f

ure Mr.2

10

1,00,000
1,99,990

500.0000
1,500.0000

594.1570
974.5049

t,95L.1L42

130.000

3,500.000
250.000

4946.000

Fendor Consultants Pvt. Ltd

rorAr (Bl

DETAIL OF OFFSHORE AS5ETs

LRS Global Dynamlc Opportunltl€s Fund
GDOF Cell 118 - Serios 1

GDOF Cell 118 - Ssrios 4

GDOF Coll 99

GDOF Cell 99

GDOF Cell 25

TOTAL

LRS Llsted Shares

lnter Cars SA

EVE Sleep PLC

JD.Com INCADR
Motorpolnt Group PLC

TOTAL

TOTAT. (Cl

28,93,30O 28,93,300

100

10,00,000

18,93,200

33,16,645

99,40,470

40,10,430

u,56,570
1,36,17,660

100

10,00,000

18,93,200

39,46,300
7,16,86,262

44,78,808
73,45,904

7,27,74,865

1,73,4t,775 3,96,32,140

5,00,881
2,83,359

6,45,377
LL,74,756

s,29,5s1

30,543
5,t2,962
9,15,002

27,04,373 19,88,058

4,00,45,1't8 4,16,2O,L97

GRANDTOTATlA+8+CI ta,9o,o9,72s 20,2O,41,soo

Pate2 ol2
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SHRI MITIND M DEORA

Annexure M-3
+

TOTAL t2,47,8L5

Amt of Annual
Premulm

,",iffi'op;ffi'" Accumulated
Pr€mlums

lnsurance Co sum AssuredNo.Sr. No

1 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia
2 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia
3 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia

6,415Add Service Tax

890847987

901632455

273783092

500000

500000
1000000

35259 2OY6
24520 15 Yrs

9580 15 Yrs

0/,lo2l2c,J0
oLloLl2000
3tlt2l200s

7,05,380

3,92,tao
t,43,700

A
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SHRI MITIND M DEORA

Annexure M4

\=Jz Amount
INR

Amount
INR

Loans & Advances Given to

B. Others

Proprietory Firm - Fender Consultants
Partnership Firm - Universal Enterprises
Partnership Firm - Gibson Enterprises
Less: Motor Car shown separately
Trust - Punit Deora Trust
Fender Enterprises LLP

70,01,000

9,53,83,051

A. lnterest Free Loans 3

Staywell Business Supports Services h^ ltd
Yamala Silver Waves Consultancy Pvt Ltd

Sigma

53,00,000

17,00.000

1,000

60,00s
1,,42,66,466

7,39,9!,877
L9,80,784 7,20,Lt,O93

90,46,574
-1,088

TOTAL 10,23,84,0s1

I
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SHRI MIUND M DEORA

Annexure M-s

TOTAL 1,80,13,750

p,l,b

Artount
INR

Amount
INR

Partlcular

A. Personal Movable Assets
Air Conditioner, Computer System, Furniture & Fixture, Home Appliances etc

B Deooslts

Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking
Membership - Bombay Flying Club

HP Gas

C. Other Advances
Advance Tax & TDS (A. Y. 2011-12 to 2019-20) (Net of Provision for Taxes)

9,2t,337

21,000

t,70,69,4L3

12,500

7,O00

1,500
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POoJA MIUND DEORA

Annexure P-1
\m'ir..

TOTAL 1,19,72,678

*
Name of tha Bank Serlal No. Date of Deposlt Amount INR Amount INR

A. Savlnrs Bank A/c. wlth:
Citibank, Fort, Mumbal
HDFC Bank Ltd, Juhu Vercova, Mumbai
lclcl Bank ttd, Mumbai
Kotak Mahindra Bank, Juhu Tara, Mumbai 13,8&710

BM I L792L987 07/o7l2OL7
1,0s,83,958

s-2494L5-Lt3
1910@117630
20907504.273

5912111158

4,L4,483
8,69,206

274
1.,04,742

B. Flxed Deposlt Wlth:
HDFC Ltd, Church8ate, Mumbai
lnterest Accured on FD's

99,00,000

6,83,968
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POOJA !t4rUND r)EORA

Annexure P-2

PARTICUIABS PURCHASE
MARKET VATUE

QUANTITY RATE VALUE

I *
STRUCTURE PROOUCT

EDELWEISS FINVEST PVT LTD 50 1,00,000 50,00,000 57,87,LOO

sR-EoF70lC BR NCD 04SEp19 FVRSItAC

TOTAL 50,00,000 57,87,L00

FMPs

HDFC FMP - 1188 Days - March 2017
(1) Reg-Growth (29-Jun-2020)

Reliance FHF XXXVI - Series 2 Reg-

Growth (15-Dec-2021)

UTI Fixed Term lncome Fund - Series

XXVII - ll (1161 Days) Reg-Growth (02-

Sep-2020)

TOTAL

MUTUAT FUNDS

IOFC Core Equity Reg-Growth
IDFC Equity Opportunlw Series 5 Reg-D (15-Mar-
2021)
(otak Standard Multicap Reg- Growth
Motilal Ostwal Most Focussed Multicap 35 Fund - ReB

L&T EmerBing Businesses-Growth
l0FC Sterling Value Reg-Growth
Birla Sunlife Savings Fund - Growth Reg - Plan

L&T lndia Value-Growth
TOTAL

TISIED SHARES

Sharp lndustries
TOTAL

1,00,000

2,50 000

3,00,000

23,278.714

1,34,500.000

63,522.933
79,726.438

37,OO4.144

L7,257.000
7,43,675.462

55,43s.452

10

10

10

10,0o,000

25,00,000

30,04,230

11,39,410

26,27,700

33,20 070

65,O4,230 70,87,L8O

42.954
10.000

1o,oo,ooo

13,45,000

20,00,000
20,00,000

lo,oo,ooo
10,00,000

3,80,11,800
20,00,000

9,78,404

L2,53,540

20,75,L67

L9,25,461

8,62,197

8,20,225
5,25,84,r99

L8,M,560

31.485

25.086
27.O24

57.947
264.567

36.078

+

Il'
ii*

4,83,56,800 6,23,44,753

96,r80 4,7 40
96,180 4,740

5,99,57,210 7,52,23,771

Page 1 of 2
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TOTAT (Al C/F.., (Page No.lt
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1000 96.18
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Ai{t€xuae P'-2

Total B/F from Pate No. 1

I
UNOUOTED SHARES +
Adlabs Fllms Ltd (Walkw ater Media

Adlabs Films Ltd (Walkwater Media Ltd)

Adlabs Fllms Ltd (Walkwater Media Ltd)

ThrlllPark Ltd
Adlabs Shrlngar Multipler Clnemas Art. Ltd

Matrubhuml Co-operatlve Credit Society Pvt, Ltd

Unicorn Studios
Fender Consultant Pw. Ltd

Mulca Arts
roTAr (B)

12,50,000.00
600.@

8,33,332.00

2s,000.00
3,55,500.00

697.00
5,000.00

10.00

10.00

10.00
10.02

10.00
10.00

L5?.47
10.00

10.00

1,25,00 000
5,000

83,54,153

2,50,000
3s,55,000

1,06,970

50,00o
100

66,0m

1,25,00,000

5,000

83,54,153
2,50,000

35,55,000
1,06,970

50,000
100

66,000

2,48,88,223 2,48,8A,223

UPARTICI,I1ARS

VATUE
MARrcT VATUE

J,99,s2210 7,54a,rr9
Ncl:lffiH$H@llt

GRAND ToTAt lA + B I 8,4€.A3A33 10,01,11,996
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Annexure P-3

a)
I

TOTAr 84,08,700

|.A

\-ffi; Amt. ofAnnual
Pr€mulm

Comm6nceme
'nt Date

Accumulated
Premlums

Sr. No. lnsurance Co Sum Assured Term of Pollry

1 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia
2 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia
3 Life lnsurance Corporation of lndia

891531575

88L452597

8814s2598

1000000

50000,00

5000000

62,640

2,46,882
2,46,882

25 Yrs

25 Yrs

25 Yrs

15.01.2003

28.03.2004

28.O3.2W

LO,O2,240

37,03,230

37,03,230
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POO.,A MITIND DEORA

Annexure P-4

+

TOTAL 18,03,19,945

V Amount
INR

Amount
INR

Loans & Advances Glven to

5,67,95,544

L1.,95,L2,572

40,lL,829

A. lnterest Free Loans with:
LOAN. EMPLOYEE

LOAN - SHASHIKATA SHETW
LOAN. UNICORN STUDIOS

LOAN. WALKWATER MEDIA

20,000

L,5L,t1,678
2,39,t7,tL4
1,83,52,752

B. Advance wlth:
PROPERTY - CREATIVE MARKETING ("Pooja Aartl" Premises)

C. Capltal A/c.'s with:
Surya Women and child tLP
Partnership Firm - Gibson Enterprises

tto,0o,000

71.,879
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POOJA MIUND DEORA

Annexure P-5

-t r\'.f
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TOTAL 29,22,9L7

PD

\E#r Amount
INR

Amount
INR

Partlcular

29,L5,4t7

7,500

A. PeBonal Movable Assets

Furniture, Paintin& Home Appliances, etc:

B Recelvables

Adlabs Entertainment
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No.96iMlNlSTERS/201 0-1 2iTS(R)
Government of lndia
Directorate oi Estates
Tvpe-Splt R r Section

Nirnran Bhavan. New Delhi-110108

Dated the 2510612014

The Private Secretary to
Shri Milind Deora
Hon'ble Ex-Union Minister Communications, lT & Shipping
'16, Kheitan Bhawan
198. J Tata Road, Churchgate
i'/umbai. Maharashtra - 400020

ec(: - lssue of "No Demand Certificate" in favour of Shri Milittd Deora Hon'ble Ex-
Minister of State of Conrmunications, lT & Shipping in respect of Bungalow
No.C-l/15, Htrmayun Road, New Delhi - reg.

Reference is invited to tlle correspondence resting with Shri Deora s letter r:,)

PERS/2014i 28 dated 06/06/201 4 on the subject cited above.

Tt:

b
?As
','**,

)
)

)g
)

:

Sir

2\
NABI

i . gr-a./ou

i i. .rJ

licence fee accounts of Shri Milind Deora in respect cf C-l/15. Hurmayun Road

ave been checked upto 2110612014iAi Nl) i.e. upto dale of .,,acatior: and iloth,ng ,1,

gainst him uptJ said date on account of license fee and hire charges cf fLtfltii,-rr-.

may be trea. d as'No Demand a.ertificate'in his fav.' r

Yours i-. thf uliyr'
,"#\,

Assistant Director of Estates (AlCs)

ffi#i,"p"","in,
Fr{iu, q{_.r t-{r .._

Nirman Ehavrsr,. ,. .,i-t,:,. r,

{tD
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